CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting July 17, 2023 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. MOMENT OF SILENCE FOR MS. CLAUDINE MYERS
- IV. INVOCATION
- V. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- VI. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session July 5, 2023 Regular Meeting July 5, 2023

- VII. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VIII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- IX. ANNOUNCEMENTS

Congressman Jerry Carl recently sent out a survey to Spanish Fort residents asking for feedback about our postal service. Please check your email inbox and fill out the survey. If you did not receive a survey, please send your comments to jerry.carl@mail.house.gov. It is important the Congressman and his staff receive your feedback.

The Spanish Fort Public Library will be hosting Summer Reading events each Tuesday this summer. Check out the Library's website at https://www.spanishfortpubliclibrary.org under the events tab to see what is happening each week.

The City of Spanish Fort is celebrating! July 19, 2023, will mark the City's 30th anniversary as an incorporated city! Tonight, following the City Council meeting, we will have a reception to celebrate our anniversary. All are invited to attend.

The City of Spanish Fort and the Spanish Fort Public Library would like to thank Spanish Fort High School Athletic Director Chase Smith and the football players who assisted with reorganizing library books last Friday, July 14, 2023. Thank you for all of your efforts! We appreciate our young people who participate and volunteer to improve their City.

X. OLD BUSINESS

XI. NEW BUSINESS

Presentation of Heart Saver Lifesaving Awards to Police Sgt. George Kofonis and Firefighters James Powell, Jacob Rail and Tyler Knight

Proclamation of July 20, 2023, as "Claudine I. Myers Day" in the City of Spanish Fort

Ordinance No. 640-2023------An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 585-2021 of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

Ordinance No. 641-2023------An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort Changing the Zoning Classification of Certain Properties Described as Lots 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10 and 11 of Woodside Business Park, Spanish Fort, Alabama, from R-1 to B-2

Resolution No. 1350-2023----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an Agreement with the Mobile Bay National Estuary Program

- Resolution No. 1351-2023----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into a Contract Between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, and the Eastern Shore Chamber of Commerce
- Resolution No. 1352-2023----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into a

 Contract for Services Between the City of Spanish Fort
 and the Spanish Fort Sports Association
- Resolution No. 1353-2023----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an Agreement with the Baldwin County Economic Development Alliance
- Resolution No. 1354-2023----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Contract with Care House, Inc., d/b/a the Baldwin County Child Advocacy Center, for Services Provided to the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama
- Resolution No. 1355-2023----A Resolution Amending the Employee Pay Classification Guidelines
- Resolution No. 1356-2023----A Resolution Appointing and Setting the Terms of
 Office for the Board of Directors for the Spanish Fort
 Redevelopment Authority for the City of Spanish Fort
- Resolution No. 1357-2023----A Resolution Approving an Agreement between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, and the Alabama Department of Transportation
- Resolution No. 1358-2023----A Resolution of Support for a Mega Grant Application to Assist in Funding the I-10 Mobile River Bridge and Bayway Project

XII. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING Work Session and Regular Meeting, August 7, 2023